
Subject: FW: New BLQ BID Program Manager
From: Marc Tavakoli <marc@mdtproperties.com>
Date: 01/30/2018 08:35 AM
To: <moises@lani.org>
CC: 'Darin' <darin@lani.org>

Moises –

My name is Marc Tavakoli, and I am the VP of the BLQ BID board.  I own Desi’s Coin Laundry 
located at 2377 West Pico Blvd. as well as the associated property.  I look forward to 
working with you in renewing the BID and continuing to improve the area.  Please always 
feel free to reach out to me if I can be of any assistance.

Marc Tavakoli

MDT Properties
Real Estate Investment,
Development & Management

2980 Beverly Glen Circle
Suite 203
Los Angeles, CA 90077 
Tel:       (310) 285-6062
Fax:       (818) 582-8262
marc@mdtproperties.com <mailto:marc@mdtproperties.com>  
www.mdtproperties.com <http://www.mdtproperties.com/>

CA Bar No. 218844
CA DRE No. 01327320
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
This e-mail message is confidential, intended only for the named recipient(s) above and 
may contain information that is privileged, attorney work product or exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  If you have received this message in error, or are not 
the named recipient(s), please immediately notify the sender at (310) 285-9515 and delete 
this e-mail message from your computer.  Thank you. 

From: Darin [mailto:darin@lani.org] 
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 4:42 PM
To: (kters66@yahoo.com) <kters66@yahoo.com>; Abel Orellana (thegoldendrape@yahoo.com) 
<thegoldendrape@yahoo.com>; Ana Gomez <ana.gomez@lacity.org>; Ana Ricardo 
<mtliveentertainment@gmail.com>; Andrea Jenoff <ajenoff@bishopconatyloretto.org>; Andrew 
Said <andrew.said@lacity.org>; Ann <annpapac@gmail.com>; arturo.chavez@lacity.org; Bradley 
A Luster <brad@majorproperties.com>; Cairo G. Rodriguez <cairo.rodriguez@lacity.org>; 
carmenvaughn1149@gmail.com; Chrys Chrys (ckimporting@yahoo.com) <ckimporting@yahoo.com>; 
Clyde Ahrens <clyde.mw4@gmail.com>; Daniel Chavez (36304@lapd.lacity.org) 
<36304@lapd.lacity.org>; David Gershwin <david@davidgershwin.com>; David Torres 
<dtorres@equitasacademy.org>; Diane Techam <dtecham@bishopconatyloretto.org>; Don Swartz 
<donswartz@cox.net>; Dora@fpmrealty.com; Drew Sarni <dsarni@AmcalHousing.com>; 
fenixlaxart@gmail.com; frbakas@stsophia.org; Gabriel Hall <gabriel@cppaffairs.org>; George 
Gomez <george@thesofaco.com>; George Magallanes <george@urbansg.com>; GFarias@puhc.org; 
Gilbert <gperez@cleanstreet.com>; Gilberto Rios <onewaytattoos@yahoo.com>; Gloria Farias 
(glorialetfarias@yahoo.com) <glorialetfarias@yahoo.com>; HaRi Kim <hkim@kyccla.org>; 
Harris Cho <33817@lapd.lacity.org>; Humberto Camacho (bertcam@netzero.net) 
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<bertcam@netzero.net>; Ida Tagliente <itagliente@bishopconatyloretto.org>; Jacob Segal 
(jsegal@standardmanagement.com) <jsegal@standardmanagement.com>; Jennifer Mendoza 
(jmendoza@kyccla.org) <jmendoza@kyccla.org>; Jessica Borek 
<jessica@rodriguezstrategies.com>; Jim Pantazis (spoiledx4@aol.com) <spoiledx4@aol.com>; 
John Ashpaugh <31401@lapd.lacity.org>; John Kopatsis <kopatsis@gmail.com>; 
johncamkelley@sbcglobal.net; Jose Guadron <jose@aye-la.org>; Jose Mendez 
<jmendez@lahsa.org>; Jose Trujillo <jose.trujillo8@msn.com>; Joseph Cirrito 
<37426@lapd.lacity.org>; Julian Makara <jmakara@puhc.org>; Justin Wesson 
<justin.wesson@lacity.org>; Karena Godoy <kgodoy@puhc.org>; Kimberly Morosi 
<kimberly.morosi@lacity.org>; Lena Pereira <lpereira@kyccla.org>; Leonardo Magaña 
(maganaleonardo@hotmail.com) (maganaleonardo@hotmail.com) <maganaleonardo@hotmail.com>; 
Luis Gonzalez <luis.e.gonzalez@lacity.org>; Malka Borrego <mborrego@equitasacademy.org>; 
Marc Tavakoli <marc@mdtproperties.com>; Mario Cruz <mcruz@puhc.org>; mark.ross@lacity.org; 
Matt Mora <mattmora8@hotmail.com>; Mayra Jimenez (MJimenez@kyccla.org) 
<MJimenez@kyccla.org>; Nick Ostroff <nick@thesofaco.com>; Noah Johnson 
<clerk@stsophia.org>; originallaadelita@yahoo.com; Patty Braendle (33655@lapd.lacity.org) 
<33655@lapd.lacity.org>; Paul A Nassar <offthewallgraffiti@gmail.com>; Peter 
<peter@thesofaco.com>; Rafael Alvarez <rxa4413@lausd.net>; Raul Claros 
<raul.claros@lacity.org>; Ricardo Villegas (Ricardo@gishades.com) <Ricardo@gishades.com>; 
Rick Spicer <rspicer@bishopconatyloretto.org>; rmalarich@kyccla.org; Ryan Allen 
<rallen@kyccla.org>; Samuel Turcios (samuelhturcios@yahoo.com) <samuelhturcios@yahoo.com>; 
SHANENA SHAKES <shanenashakes@holidayinnexpressla.com>; Steve Houchin 
(steve.houchin@lacity.org) <steve.houchin@lacity.org>; Sung Park <spark@opnc.org>; Susan 
Garcia <36795@lapd.lacity.org>; Susana Arreguin <susana49@twc.com>; 
susanaarreguin@sbcglobal.net; Troy4SC@aol.com; vrivera@saintthomasla.org; 
WestNormandieHeights <westnormandieheights@gmail.com>
Subject: New BLQ BID Program Manager

Hi Everyone,
I just want to inform you all that I will be stepping down as program manager for the BLQ 
Business Improvement District as of January 31, 2018 to return home to South Dakota to 
attend to some family business.  It has been a pleasure working with all of you these past 
two and a half years as we made Pico Union a wonderful place to live, work, and relax.  

I am passing the baton to a wonderful gentleman named Moises Gomez who will officially 
take over the BID Thursday, February 1.  Please feel free to contact him and introduce 
yourself.

His email is moises@lani.org <mailto:moises@lani.org>  and his phone number is (213) 
627-1822 ext. 13.
  
Darin French
Program Manager
Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative
800 S. Figueroa Street, Ste. 970
Los Angeles, CA 90017
213/627-1822 x13
213/627-1821 fax
darin@lani.org <mailto:darin@lani.org>
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